PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3122630

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS TO WYETH, FIVE GIRALDA FARMS, MADISON, NEW JERSEY 07940 previously recorded on Reel 034059 Frame 0705. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 503043330 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| ANNALIESA SYBIL ANDERSON | 08/03/2009 |
| VILIAM PAVLIAK | 07/13/2009 |
| STEVEN MORRIS BAKER | 08/06/2009 |
| JASDEEP SINGH NANRA | 07/13/2009 |
| ADRIENNE ANDREA SCOTT | 07/16/2009 |
| ELLEN MURPHY | 07/17/2009 |
| KATHRIN UTE JANSEN | 07/14/2009 |
| BRUCE ARTHUR GREEN | 07/13/2009 |
| MARK EDWARD RUPPEN | 07/28/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WYETH |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | FIVE GIRALDA FARMS |
| City: | MADISON |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 07940 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13379216 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)602-5848 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 8456021842 Email: ~IPGSMadisonDocketing@Pfizer.com VICTORIA S. MOLENDA Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PFIZER INC. Address Line 2: 235 EAST 42ND STREET Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 PATENT

503076026

REEL: 034274 FRAME: 0847

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PC54120A | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | VICTORIA S. MOLENDA | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Victoria S. Molenda/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/25/2014 | |
| Total Attachments: 18 | | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page1.ti | f | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page2.ti | f | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page3.ti | f | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page4.ti | f | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page5.ti | f | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page6.tif | | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page7.tif | | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page8.tif | | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page9.tif | | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page10.tif | | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page11.tif | | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page12.tif | | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page13.tif | | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page14.tif | | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page15.tif | | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page16.tif | | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page17.tif | | |
| source=PC54120AAssignment#page18 | tif | |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TY | PE: | NEW ASSIGNM | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF COM | VVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PAI | RTY DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| ANNALIESA SYE | BIL ANDERS | DN | 08/03/2009 | |
| VILIAM PAVLIAK | (| | 07/13/2009 | |
| STEVEN MORRI | S BAKER | | 08/06/2009 | |
| JASDEEP SING | H NANRA | | 07/13/2009 | |
| ADRIENNE AND | REA SCOTT | ······ | 07/16/2009 | |
| ELLEN MURPHY | (| | 07/17/2009 | |
| KATHRIN UTE J | ANSEN | | 07/14/2009 | |
| BRUCE ARTHU | R GREEN | | 07/13/2009 | |
| MARK EDWARD | RUPPEN | | 07/28/2009 | |
| Name: Street Address: | WYETH LLC 235 EAST 42ND STREET | | | |
| City: | NEW YOR | NEW YORK | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YOR | EW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 10017 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUM | BERS Total: | 1 | | |
| Property Type Numbe | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 13379216 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDE | NCE DATA | | | |
| | | | | |

file:///C:/Users/kinneyk/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Internet%2014 REEL: 034274 FRAME: 0849 h

| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: VICTORIA S. MOLENDA Address Line 1: PFIZER INC. Address Line 2: 235 EAST 42ND STREET Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10817 | | |
|--|-----------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PC54120A | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | VICTORIA S. MOLENDA | |
| Signature: | /Victoria S. Molenda/ | |
| Date: | 10/29/2014 | |
| Total Attachments: 14 source=PC54120Assignment#page1.tif source=PC54120Assignment#page3.tif source=PC54120Assignment#page3.tif source=PC54120Assignment#page5.tif source=PC54120Assignment#page5.tif source=PC54120Assignment#page7.tif source=PC54120Assignment#page8.tif source=PC54120Assignment#page8.tif source=PC54120Assignment#page9.tif source=PC54120Assignment#page1.tif source=PC54120Assignment#page12.tif source=PC54120Assignment#page13.tif source=PC54120Assignment#page13.tif | | |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION | | |
| EPAS ID: PAT3085 Receipt Date: 10/29/201 | | |

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

- Full Name of Inventor: Annaliesa Sybil ANDERSON Residence: 49 Hillcrest Drive, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458 Citizenship: United Kingdom
- (2) Full Name of Inventor: Villam PAVLIAK Residence: 17 Kevin Drive, Montebello, New York 10901 Citizenship: USA
- (3) Full Name of Inventor: Steven Morris BAKER Residence: 64 Sunset Terrace, Highland Mills, New York 10930 Citizenship: USA
- (4) Full Name of Inventor: Jasdeep Singh NANRA Residence: 195 Old Nyack Turnpike, Chestnut Ridge, New York 10977 Citizenship: India
- (5) Full Name of Inventor: Adrienne Andrea SCOTT Residence: 8 Vincent Street, Nanuet, New York 10954 Citizenship: USA
- (6) Full Name of Inventor: Ellen MURPHY Residence: 185 Beach Street, City Island, New York 10464 Citizenship: USA
- Full Name of Inventor: Kathrin Ute JANSEN Residence: 57 Heather Court, Allendale, New Jersey 07401 Citizenship: Germany
- (8) Full Name of Inventor: Bruce Arthur GREEN Residence: 25 Verona Court, New City, New York 10956 Citizenship: USA

AssignmentNewApp-Provisional.dot - Rev 12/07

Page 1 of 7

Assignment of Invention Provisional Application

(9) Full Name of Inventor: Mark Edward RUPPEN Residence: 6 Lea Court, Garnerville, New York 10923 Citizenship: USA /

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled: IMMUNOGENIC COMPOSITIONS OF STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS ANTIGENS

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/219134 filed on: June 22, 2009

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all

AssignmentNewApp-Provisional dot - Rev 12/07

Page 2 of 7

Assignment of Invention Provisional Application

lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

nhaliešá, Sybil ANDE

03-AUG-09

State of

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SS

County of

On the $3^{\prime\prime\prime}$ day of μ 2009, Annaliesa Sybil ANDERSON personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.



Notan

Viliam PAVLIAK

13-JUL - 2009

Date

State of

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SS:

. . .

County of the

On the ¹³⁷ day of <u>Hily</u> 2009, Viliam PAVLIAK personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.



Notan

AssignmentNewApp-Provisional.dot - Rev 12/07

Page 3 of 7

Assignment of invention Provisional Application

| Steven Morris BAKER | Date | |
|--|-------------------------|--|
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT | |
| State of | | |
| County of | SS | |
| On the day of before me, known by me to be the s instrument, and acknowledged that the purposes set forth. | same person described i | |
| | | Notary Public |
| Jasdeep Sindh NANRA | Z | 09/13/09 |
| State of <u>Xew Yack</u> County of <u>Automatical</u> On the 13 day of <u>Automatical</u> appeared before me, known by me foregoing instrument, and acknowle will and for the purposes set forth: | to be the same person d | Singh NANRA personally escribed in and who executed the ed the same, of his/her own free |
| JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New No. 01-WH6052604 Qualified in Rockland Cour My Commission Expires 12-26 | ity A | Acin J. Hate Notary Public |
| AssignmentNewApp-Provisional.dot ~ Rev 12/07 | Page 4 of 7 | Assignment of Invention Provisional Application |

4

~

No.

٤.

14

×, * ,

PATENT REEL: 034274 FRAME: 0854

بار د در وسیس

| Prenet | Indreas So | H_{1} | 16 J | aly | 2009 | |
|---------------------|------------|---------|------|-----|------|--|
| Adrienne Andrea SCO | TT | Date | | | | |

| | × 1.6 | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
|-----------|----------|----------------|
| State of | new Jork | |
| County of | Cocklond | SS: |

16th day of On the 2009, Adrienne Andrea SCOTT personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.



ROCKLAND

Notary

17-Jul-2009

Ellen MURP

Date

State of

County of

On the 17 day of $\pi 44$ 2009, Ellen MURPHY personally appeared me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing 2009, Ellen MURPHY personally appeared before instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SS:

| JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 | Ja | in Athib | en i |
|---|----|--|----------------------------|
| Qualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires 12-26-20/2 | | Notary Public | |
| we see the set of the sector of the set of the set of the set of the sector sector set of the sector sector set g_{μ} | | un Manethan Man Manethan Manethan Manethan Manethan Manethan Manethan Anar | an dan dan dan dan dan dan |

AssignmentNewApp-Provisional.dot - Rev 12/07

Page 5 of 7

Assignment of Invention Provisional Application

| Docket No: | AM102183 L1 |
|------------|-------------|
| | Patent |

| The second s | | | , |
|--|-----|--|---|
| Kathrin Ute JAN | SEN | the second s | |

| 14 | au | 1-1 | 200 | <u> </u> | |
|------|----|-----|-----|----------|------|
| Nata | ~ | ~~~ | | | |

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of | New York | |
|-----------|----------|---------------|
| County of | RockLAND | \$ \$: |

On the 14 day of 7449 2009, Kathrin Ute JANSEN personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 Oualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires 12-26-20_

Bruce Arthur GREEN

Notary

-JUL-2009

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 'State of SS: County of

On the 13 h day of 2009, Bruce Arthur GREEN personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.



AssignmentNewApp-Provisional.dol - Rev 12/07

Page 6 of 7

Assignment of Invention Provisional Application

| | Docket No: AM102183 L1 Patent |
|---|----------------------------------|
| Mark Edward RUPPEN | 28 July 2009 |
| ACKNOWLED | DGMENT |
| State of <u>Rew Yerk</u> ss: County of <u>Reakland</u> ss: | |
| On the 28 have of July 2009, appeared before me, known by me to be the same foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/s will and for the purposes set forth. | |



Rove Jus Notary Public

Assignment/iewApp-Provisional.dot - Rev 12/07

Page 7 of 7

~

Assignment of Invention Provisional Application

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

- Full Name of Inventor: Annaliesa Sybil ANDERSON Residence: 49 Hillcrest Drive, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458 Citizenship: United Kingdom
- (2) Full Name of Inventor: Viliam PAVLIAK Residence: 17 Kevin Drive, Montebello, New York 10901 Citizenship: USA
- (3) Full Name of Inventor: Steven Morris BAKER Residence: 64 Sunset Terrace, Highland Mills, New York 10930 Citizenship: USA
- (4) Full Name of Inventor: Jasdeep Singh NANRA Residence: 195 Old Nyack Tumpike, Chestnut Ridge, New York 10977 Citizenship: India
- (5) Full Name of Inventor: Adrienne Andrea SCOTT Residence: 8 Vincent Street, Nanuet, New York 10954 Citizenship: USA
- (6) Full Name of Inventor: Ellen MURPHY Residence: 185 Beach Street, City Island, New York 10464 Citizenship: USA
- (7) Full Name of Inventor: Kathrin Ute JANSEN Residence: 57 Heather Court, Allendale, New Jersey 07401 Citizenship: Germany
- (8) Full Name of Inventor: Bruce Arthur GREEN Residence: 25 Verona Court, New City, New York 10956 Citizenship: USA

AssignmentNewApp-Provisional.dol - Rev 12/07

Page 1 of 7

Assignment of Invention Provisional Application

 (9) Full Name of Inventor: Mark Edward RUPPEN Residence: 6 Lea Court, Gamerville, New York 10923 Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled: IMMUNOGENIC COMPOSITIONS OF STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS ANTIGENS

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/219134 filed on: June 22, 2009

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all

AssignmentNewApp-Provisional.dot - Rev 12/07

Page 2 of 7

Assignment of Invention Provisional Application

lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Annaliesa Sybil ANDERSON

Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SS:

State of

County of

On the day of 2009, Annaliesa Sybil ANDERSON personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

| | <u> </u> | otary Public |
|--|---|--|
| Viliam PAVLIAK | Date | |
| | Para | |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT | |
| State of | | |
| County of | \$\$5; | |
| On the day of before me, known by me to be instrument, and acknowledged the purposes set forth. | 2009, Viliam PAVLIAK p he same person described in and wi hat he/she executed the same, of hi | no executed the foregoing |
| | N | otary Public |
| AssignmentNewApp-Provisional.dot Rev | 12/07 Page 3 of 7 Assignm | ent of Invention Provisional Application |
| an na Sanaira | No. www. | ~ |

Steven Morris BAKE

| | ACKNO | WLEDGMENT |
|-----------|---------|-----------|
| State of | NewYork | |
| County of | marge | SS: |
| | 0 | |

64nday of ANGUST On the 2009, Steven Morris BAKER personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

MARIE I. GIRIMONTE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01616011529 Qualified in Grange County My Commission Expires 08/10/20

Jasdeep Singh NANRA

Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

SS:

County of

On the day of 2009, Jasdeep Singh NANRA personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

AssignmentNewApp-Provisional.dot - Rev 12/07

Page 4 of 7

Assignment of Invention Provisional Application

| Adrienne Andrea SCOTT | Date |
|---|---|
| ACKN | OWLEDGMENT |
| State of | ~ |
| County of | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |
| | 2009, Adrienne Andrea SCOTT personally he same person described in and who executed the hat he/she executed the same, of his/her own free |
| | |
| | Notary Public |
| | in a second de la contra de la de |
| Ellen MURPHY | Date |
| ACKN | OWLEDGMENT |
| State of | ~ |
| County of | - SS: |
| | 2009, Ellen MURPHY personally appeared before lescribed in and who executed the foregoing executed the same, of his/her own free will and for |
| | |
| | Notary Public |
| | na na na mang na |
| | |
| | સં |
| AssignmentNewApp-Provisional.dot - Rev 12/07 Pa | 3ge 5 of 7 Assignment of Invention Provisional Application |

÷.

20.00

| State of | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
|--|--|
| State of | |
| | |
| County of | 55: |
| On the day of before me, known by me to be instrument, and acknowledged the purposes set forth. | 2009, Kathrin Ute JANSEN personally appeared the same person described in and who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for |
| | Notary Public |
| Bruce Arthur GREEN | Date |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| State of | |
| County of | SS: |
| On the day of before me, known by me to be instrument, and acknowledged the purposes set forth. | 2009, Bruce Arthur GREEN personally appeared the same person described in and who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for |
| | Notary Public |
| | |

estre et

••

۰,

| INTERIA POTAKOU | IRUPPEN | Date |
|--|---|---|
| | | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| State of | | |
| County of | | SS: |
| 100 C 10 | - A.S | |
| foregoing ins | day of fore me, known by m trument, and acknow te purposes set forth | 2009, Mark Edward RUPPEN personally e to be the same person described in and who executed the ledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free |

AssignmentNewApp-Provisional.dot - Rev 12/07

......

Page 7 of 7

Assignment of Invention Provisional Application

PATENT

REEL: 034274 FRAME: 0864

5, **115 1000 100**0

RECORDED: 10/31/2014

* •

æ

•